## 502648408 01/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2695016

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date	1		
PAUL W. SCHNEIDER				01/23/2014	j		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ERGONOMIC	ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC					
Street Address:	622 NORTH V	622 NORTH WATER STREET, SUITE 500					
City:	MILWAUKEE	MILWAUKEE					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN						
Postal Code:	53202						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13975		793					
Patent Number: 851994		46					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (414)225-9753							
Phone: 414-225-975							
Email: docketing@boylefred.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name: BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.							
Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE							
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2483.001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW S. MCCONNELL				
Signature:			/Andrew S. McConnell/				

01/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=8519946 Assignment#page1.tif source=8519946 Assignment#page2.tif source=8519946 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0001

Attorney Docket No.: 2843.001

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment is made by PAUL W. SCHNEIDER, an individual residing at 117 Hill Street, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029, to ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having its principal offices at 622 North Water Street, Suite 500, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL W. SCHNEIDER as of January 16, 2014, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 8,519,946, issued August 27, 2013, entitled "CUSHIONED USER INTERFACE OR CONTROL DEVICE" and the invention set forth therein, together with any and all related applications including any divisions or continuations thereof (including but not limited to a continuation application identified as US patent application serial no. 13/975,793 filed August 26, 2013) or any and all subsequent divisions or continuations, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention or issuing from any such related or division or continuation applications, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent (the Patent Rights).

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent for said invention to said ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

This Assignment includes any re-issue, re-examination or extension of the Patent Rights, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement of the Patent Rights.

**PAUL W. SCHNEIDER** covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights, and that he has not executed and will not execute any assignment or agreement in conflict herewith.

- 1 -

PAUL W. SCHNEIDER further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC to the Patent Rights, and if ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC or its assignee, or successor, desire to secure a reissue or extension of any of the Patent Rights or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that PAUL W. SCHNEIDER will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC.

PAUL W. SCHNEIDER further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the Patent Rights relate is irrevocably vested in ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC, and he further covenants that he will at all times communicate to the said ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and the Patent Rights, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this	23 day of January, 2014
, b	PAUL W. SCHNEDIER
State of Wis cour in ) ss	
County of	
W. SCHNEDIER, to me known to be ti	this 23 day of 20 4 PAUL he person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing gned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free nd purposes therein set forth.
SEAL was	Annumy Notary Public My Commission expires: ir permanut
Sene of the sene o	Notary Public ,
	My Commissionexpires: or permonum
	A MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A

Abomay Ducket No.: 2843,001

Executed and delivered this	day of Jamary 2014.
	ERGONOMIC INGENUITY, LLC
	Name: Paul W. Schneider
1.6	Title: Nember
State of Wiscosia )	,
) ss	
County of	
Personally appeared before methis	23 day of, 20_14. to me known to be the person whose name is
	acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Ammund
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires: 1 farmanent

PATENT REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0004

(80893725.05OC ( ))